

Proof of Publication 8/26/2024

State of Delaware:

County of Kent:

Before me, a Notary Public, for the County and State aforesaid. G. Konrad La Prade, known to me to be such, who being sworn according to law deposed and says that he is the Publisher of **Daily State News**, a daily newspaper published at Dover, County of Kent, and State of Delaware, and that the notice, a copy of which is hereto attached, as published in the **Daily State News** in its issue(s) of BaytoBayNews.com: 8/25/2024 Daily State News: 8/25/2024.

2 PWMR

G. Konrad La Prade Publisher Independent Newsmedia Inc. USA

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 8/26/2024

MILLIN EXPIRES March 9, 2025 Roxanie Brooks OF DELAWA

Notary Public this date of 8/26/2024

Name	TOWN OF BRIDGEVILLE
Order Number	5336
Ordered By	
Order Date	8/21/2024
Description	Ordinance to Amend Chapter I, Article II
Number Issues	2
Pub Count	2
Ad Cost	\$41.21
First Issue	8/25/2024
Last Issue	8/25/2024
Publications	BaytoBayNews.com, Daily State News
Pub Dates	BaytoBayNews.com: 8/25/2024
	Daily State News: 8/25/2024

LEGAL AD PUBLIC HEARING

The Commissioners of Bridgeville will meet on Monday, September 9, 2024, at the Bridgeville Public Library, 600 S. Cannon Street, Bridgeville, DE 19933, and also via Zoom. The Commissioners of Bridgeville will receive public comments concerning an Ordinance to Amend Chapter I, Article II, Penalties of the Code of the Town of Bridgeville. This ordinance repeals and replaces the former Chapter I, Article II of the Town Code concerning the process for Code Enforcement related fines. Written comments will be received no later than September 6, 2024. Meeting Information will be posted on the agenda and bridgeville.delaware.gov, along with materials related to each application, one week before the meeting date.

> COMMISSIONERS OF BRIDGEVILLE BETHANY DEBUSSY TOWN MANAGER